Name
CD 020
PD 407
CD 096
HD 037
CD 286
PV 1134
PV 1392
PV 1077
HV 002
PV 1397
PD 374
CD 165
PD 902
PD 798
CD 427
CD o091
Ccb 077
PD 021
CD 304
HD 206
HV 009
PD 222
HV 091
CD 317
PD 822
PV 858
PD 508
CDh o017
PD 559
PD 837
HV 120
PV 721

Type of Application

Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Hackney Carraige Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Combined Driver Licence Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Decision
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

Decision Date Reason for Decision

16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
16.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
17.06.2025
18.06.2025
18.06.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Other Options Considered
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



PV 689
PV 301
PV 1393
PV 1403
PV 372
PV 1402
HD 003
PD 847
PV 1400
PD 419
PD 432
PV 1282
PV 429

Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Hackney Carraige Driver Application

Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Driver Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application
Private Hire Vehicle Application

Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted
Granted

18.06.2025
18.06.2025
19.06.2025
19.06.2025
19.06.2025
19.06.2025
19.06.2025
19.06.2025
19.06.2025
20.06.2025
20.06.2025
20.06.2025
20.06.2025

Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed
Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed

Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal
Refusal



