Name	Type of Application	Decision	Decision Date	Reason for Decision	Other Options Considered
CD 020	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 407	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 096	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 037	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 286	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1134	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1392	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1077	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 002	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1397	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 374	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	16.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 165	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 902	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 798	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 427	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 091	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 077	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 021	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 304	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 206	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 009	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 222	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 091	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 317	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 822	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 858	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 508	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
CD 017	Combined Driver Licence Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 559	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 837	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	17.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HV 120	Hackney Carraige Vehicle Application	Granted	18.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 721	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	18.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal

PV 689	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	18.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 301	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	18.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1393	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1403	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 372	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1402	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
HD 003	Hackney Carraige Driver Application	Granted	19.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 847	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	19.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1400	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	19.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 419	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PD 432	Private Hire Driver Application	Granted	20.06.2025	Satisfied that the driver meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 1282	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal
PV 429	Private Hire Vehicle Application	Granted	20.06.2025	Satisfied that the vehicle meets the criteria to be licensed	Refusal